



PUBLIC NOTICE



Please be advised, the Cariboo Regional District has hired a contractor to do regular sewer maintenance flushing. This will affect residents North of Balsam Road, residents on the Northeast side of Highway 97 and the North end of Dragon Lake.

This service will involve Cariboo Regional District and Q Septic employees crossing the sewer Right of Ways through various private properties to access the manholes for the flushing program. Work is scheduled to begin July 4th, 2023 and is anticipated to take approximately 30 days to complete.

We apologize for any inconvenience caused during this operation. If you have questions, please call the Environmental Services department at 1-800-665-1636 during regular office hours.

For more information about boil water advisories and service interruptions in the CRD and what to expect, visit cariboord.ca/water-notices-and-advisories.

To receive updates on CRD water systems and other relevant information within the CRD, residents are reminded to subscribe to the latest news on our website at: cariboord.ca/subscribe.

